SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Milkovich to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 524 by Senator Long

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete "R.S. 38:2325(A)(16)(d) and 3097.4(D)(7)" and
- 3 insert "R.S. 38:3097.4(D)(7)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 3, delete "38:3097.4(D)(8)" and insert "38:2325(A)(16)(e) and 3097.4(D)(8)"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 6, after "Section 1." delete "R.S. 38:2325(A)(16)(d) and 3097.4(D)(7) are"
- 8 and insert "R.S. 38:3097.4(D)(7) is"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 1, line 7, delete "38:3097.4(D)(8) is" and insert "38:2325(A)(16)(e) and
- 11 3097.4(D)(8) are"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, delete lines 12 through 17, and on page 2, delete lines 1 and 2, and insert the
- 14 following:
- 15 "(e) The written concurrence of the Water Resources Commission shall"